
【KYC AutumnRegatta 2023】

Class : WhiteSail

SERIES RACE 2023/10/8-9

Pos Pt Pos Pt Pos Pt Pt Pos

725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 1 1.0 2 2.0 2 2.0 5.0 1 KYC

6971 LADYKANON J33 安藤直道 5 5.0 1 1.0 1 1.0 7.0 2 諸磯

5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR 大倉俊 3 3.0 3 3.0 4 4.0 10.0 3 KYC

6798 IRRESISTIBLE X SUMMIT40KING 山田邦雄 4 4.0 4 4.0 3 3.0 11.0 4 KYC

7095 SORI KER40+ 大倉俊 2 2.0 5 5.0 7 7.0 14.0 5 KYC

6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 9 9.0 6 6.0 5 5.0 20.0 6 KYC

6595 CLARIS FORTE Y31FESTA 中野誠 10 10.0 8 8.0 9 9.0 27.0 7 KYC

7111 UMOREGI K30W 神野佳樹 6 6.0 12 12.0 10 10.0 28.0 8 柳ヶ崎

199 BIG MOUTH MELGES32 後藤崇 7 7.0 13 13.0 8 8.0 28.0 9 KYC

6753 CONSTANZE XP44 中村勇人 14 14.0 11 11.0 6 6.0 31.0 10 KYC

6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 13 13.0 7 7.0 11 11.0 31.0 11 KYC

126 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 8 8.0 10 10.0 13 13.0 31.0 12 KYC

7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋弘行 11 11.0 9 9.0 12 12.0 32.0 13 KYC

6470 Zenzo-maru Ⅴ XC45 舟元章 12 12.0 14 14.0 17 17.0 43.0 14 KYC

FANTASIAN J-24 神戸大学 15 15.0 15 15.0 14 14.0 44.0 15 神戸大

6 TARAGO WALLY NANO 野村耕治 17 17.0 19 19.0 15 15.0 51.0 16 KYC

ADELAIDE JR. Y30SN 神戸大学 19 19.0 16 16.0 16 16.0 51.0 17 神戸大

CLARIS J-24 神戸大学 16 16.0 18 18.0 19 19.0 53.0 18 神戸大

ONDINE J-24 神戸大学 18 18.0 17 17.0 18 18.0 53.0 19 神戸大

SailNo YachtName Type Home
Total

Owner Race 1 Race 3Race 2
2023/10/8 2023/10/9



【KYC AutumnRegatta 2023】 Course ：一文字沖大三角

Race1 Start 2023/10/8 11:30:00

Class:White Sail

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 13:01:17 1:31:17 7 62.80 1.0525 1:36:05 7 1 16 61.40 1.0436 1:35:16 KYC

2 7095 SORI KER40+ 大倉俊 12:45:41 1:15:41 2 100.60 1.2630 1:35:35 2 1 7 100.18 1.2609 1:35:26 KYC

3 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR 大倉俊 12:44:38 1:14:38 1 105.26 1.2860 1:35:59 1 1 10 104.19 1.2807 1:35:35 KYC

4 6798 IRRESISTIBLE X SUMMIT40KING 山田邦雄 12:57:16 1:27:16 4 73.20 1.1156 1:37:21 4 1 15 71.71 1.1068 1:36:35 KYC

5 6971 LADYKANON J33 安藤直道 13:08:50 1:38:50 10 56.70 1.0130 1:40:07 10 1 1 35 52.22 0.9826 1:37:07 諸磯

6 7111 UMOREGI K30W 神野佳樹 12:57:27 1:27:27 5 71.92 1.1081 1:36:54 5 1 1 72.49 1.1114 1:37:12 柳ヶ崎

7 199 BIG MOUTH MELGES32 後藤崇 12:55:40 1:25:40 3 77.59 1.1409 1:37:44 3 1 8 77.11 1.1381 1:37:30 KYC

8 126 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 13:10:00 1:40:00 13 55.80 1.0070 1:40:42 13 1 1 21 51.83 0.9799 1:37:59 KYC

9 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 13:05:15 1:35:15 9 63.14 1.0546 1:40:27 9 1 13 62.11 1.0481 1:39:50 KYC

10 6595 CLARIS FORTE Y31FESTA 中野誠 13:10:29 1:40:29 14 56.85 1.0140 1:41:53 14 1 27 54.32 0.9970 1:40:11 KYC

11 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋弘行 13:03:16 1:33:16 8 67.90 1.0840 1:41:06 8 1 14 66.66 1.0764 1:40:24 KYC

12 6470 Zenzo-maru Ⅴ XC45 舟元章 13:09:47 1:39:47 12 66.00 1.0724 1:47:00 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 57.08 1.0155 1:41:20 KYC

13 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 13:09:04 1:39:04 11 60.80 1.0397 1:43:00 11 1 10 60.18 1.0358 1:42:37 KYC

14 6753 CONSTANZE XP44 中村勇人 13:00:28 1:30:28 6 77.24 1.1389 1:43:02 6 1 7 76.92 1.1370 1:42:52 KYC

15 FANTASIAN J-24 神戸大学 13:33:10 2:03:10 17 41.48 0.9040 1:51:21 17 1 35 37.82 0.8750 1:47:46 神戸大

16 CLARIS J-24 神戸大学 13:34:23 2:04:23 18 41.48 0.9040 1:52:27 18 1 42 37.82 0.8750 1:48:50 神戸大

17 6 TARAGO WALLY NANO 野村耕治 13:20:39 1:50:39 15 60.00 1.0346 1:54:29 15 1 1 4 55.43 1.0045 1:51:09 KYC

18 ONDINE J-24 神戸大学 13:44:25 2:14:25 19 41.48 0.9040 2:01:31 19 1 36 37.82 0.8750 1:57:37 神戸大

19 ADELAIDE JR. Y30SN 神戸大学 13:32:45 2:02:45 16 55.20 1.0030 2:03:07 16 1 23 51.08 0.9747 1:59:39 神戸大

Gross
HomeR

Additional handy / Net
Pos Sail Yacht Name Type Owner

Race Time



【KYC AutumnRegatta 2023】 Course Length : 5.6  miles

Race2 Start 2023/10/9 10:30:00

Class:White Sail

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 6971 LADYKANON J33 安藤直道 11:30:09 1:00:09 10 56.70 1.0130 1:00:56 2 1 1 35 52.22 0.9826 0:59:06 諸磯

2 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 11:26:57 0:56:57 4 62.80 1.0525 0:59:56 1 1 16 61.40 1.0436 0:59:26 KYC

3 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR 大倉俊 11:17:35 0:47:35 1 105.26 1.2860 1:01:12 3 1 10 104.19 1.2807 1:00:56 KYC

4 6798 IRRESISTIBLE X SUMMIT40KING 山田邦雄 11:25:54 0:55:54 3 73.20 1.1156 1:02:22 4 1 15 71.71 1.1068 1:01:52 KYC

5 7095 SORI KER40+ 大倉俊 11:19:35 0:49:35 2 100.60 1.2630 1:02:37 5 1 7 100.18 1.2609 1:02:31 KYC

6 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 11:29:41 0:59:41 8 63.14 1.0546 1:02:57 6 1 13 62.11 1.0481 1:02:33 KYC

7 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 11:31:30 1:01:30 11 60.80 1.0397 1:03:56 7 1 10 60.18 1.0358 1:03:42 KYC

8 6595 CLARIS FORTE Y31FESTA 中野誠 11:34:27 1:04:27 12 56.85 1.0140 1:05:21 9 1 27 54.32 0.9970 1:04:15 KYC

9 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋弘行 11:30:03 1:00:03 9 67.90 1.0840 1:05:06 8 1 14 66.66 1.0764 1:04:38 KYC

10 126 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 11:36:15 1:06:15 13 55.80 1.0070 1:06:43 13 1 1 21 51.83 0.9799 1:04:55 KYC

11 6753 CONSTANZE XP44 中村勇人 11:27:39 0:57:39 5 77.24 1.1389 1:05:39 11 1 7 76.92 1.1370 1:05:33 KYC

12 7111 UMOREGI K30W 神野佳樹 11:29:00 0:59:00 7 71.92 1.1081 1:05:23 10 1 1 72.49 1.1114 1:05:34 柳ヶ崎

13 199 BIG MOUTH MELGES32 後藤崇 11:28:01 0:58:01 6 77.59 1.1409 1:06:11 12 1 8 77.11 1.1381 1:06:02 KYC

14 6470 Zenzo-maru Ⅴ XC45 舟元章 11:37:29 1:07:29 14 66.00 1.0724 1:12:22 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 57.08 1.0155 1:08:32 KYC

15 2 FANTASIAN J-24 神戸大学 11:49:41 1:19:41 17 41.48 0.9040 1:12:02 14 1 35 37.82 0.8750 1:09:43 神戸大

16 ADELAIDE JR. Y30SN 神戸大学 11:44:34 1:14:34 15 55.20 1.0030 1:14:47 16 1 23 51.08 0.9747 1:12:41 神戸大

17 4 ONDINE J-24 神戸大学 11:55:00 1:25:00 18 41.48 0.9040 1:16:50 17 1 36 37.82 0.8750 1:14:22 神戸大

18 3 CLARIS J-24 神戸大学 11:55:44 1:25:44 19 41.48 0.9040 1:17:30 18 1 42 37.82 0.8750 1:15:01 神戸大

19 6 TARAGO WALLY NANO 野村耕治 11:45:50 1:15:50 16 60.00 1.0346 1:18:27 19 1 1 4 55.43 1.0045 1:16:10 KYC

HomeR
Gross Additional handy / NetRace Time

Pos Sail Yacht Name Type Owner



【KYC AutumnRegatta 2023】

Race3 Start 2023/10/9 12:10:00 Course Length : 5.2  miles

Class:White Sail

FINISH ELAPSED Pos TCF byOrignal Pos DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 6971 LADYKANON J33 安藤直道 13:13:20 1:03:20 10 56.70 1.0130 1:04:09 2 1 1 35 52.22 0.9826 1:02:14 諸磯

2 725 NATSUKO X35 舩澤泰隆 13:09:45 0:59:45 6 62.80 1.0525 1:02:53 1 1 16 61.40 1.0436 1:02:21 KYC

3 6798 IRRESISTIBLE X SUMMIT40KING 山田邦雄 13:07:39 0:57:39 4 73.20 1.1156 1:04:19 4 1 15 71.71 1.1068 1:03:48 KYC

4 5095 SLED BOTIN 40 HPR 大倉俊 13:00:00 0:50:00 1 105.26 1.2860 1:04:18 3 1 10 104.19 1.2807 1:04:02 KYC

5 6500 FIVE STAR X35 植松康浩 13:11:28 1:01:28 8 63.14 1.0546 1:04:49 5 1 13 62.11 1.0481 1:04:25 KYC

6 6753 CONSTANZE XP44 中村勇人 13:07:14 0:57:14 3 77.24 1.1389 1:05:11 6 1 7 76.92 1.1370 1:05:04 KYC

7 7095 SORI KER40+ 大倉俊 13:02:22 0:52:22 2 100.60 1.2630 1:06:08 7 1 7 100.18 1.2609 1:06:02 KYC

8 199 BIG MOUTH MELGES32 後藤崇 13:08:06 0:58:06 5 77.59 1.1409 1:06:17 8 1 8 77.11 1.1381 1:06:07 KYC

9 6595 CLARIS FORTE Y31FESTA 中野誠 13:16:44 1:06:44 12 56.85 1.0140 1:07:40 10 1 27 54.32 0.9970 1:06:32 KYC

10 7111 UMOREGI K30W 神野佳樹 13:10:37 1:00:37 7 71.92 1.1081 1:07:10 9 1 1 72.49 1.1114 1:07:22 柳ヶ崎

11 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 13:15:10 1:05:10 11 60.80 1.0397 1:07:45 11 1 10 60.18 1.0358 1:07:30 KYC

12 7081 AMIGO FIRST 40 高嶋弘行 13:13:07 1:03:07 9 67.90 1.0840 1:08:25 12 1 14 66.66 1.0764 1:07:56 KYC

13 126 AMANDA MELGES24 安藤慎 13:19:22 1:09:22 13 55.80 1.0070 1:09:51 13 1 1 21 51.83 0.9799 1:07:58 KYC

14 FANTASIAN J-24 神戸大学 13:29:32 1:19:32 17 41.48 0.9040 1:11:54 14 1 35 37.82 0.8750 1:09:36 神戸大

15 6 TARAGO WALLY NANO 野村耕治 13:22:38 1:12:38 15 60.00 1.0346 1:15:09 15 1 1 4 55.43 1.0045 1:12:58 KYC

16 ADELAIDE JR. Y30SN 神戸大学 13:25:17 1:15:17 16 55.20 1.0030 1:15:31 16 1 23 51.08 0.9747 1:13:23 神戸大

17 6470 Zenzo-maru Ⅴ XC45 舟元章 13:22:30 1:12:30 14 66.00 1.0724 1:17:45 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 57.08 1.0155 1:13:37 KYC

18 ONDINE J-24 神戸大学 13:40:05 1:30:05 18 41.48 0.9040 1:21:26 18 1 36 37.82 0.8750 1:18:49 神戸大

19 CLARIS J-24 神戸大学 13:40:24 1:30:24 19 41.48 0.9040 1:21:43 19 1 42 37.82 0.8750 1:19:06 神戸大

HomeYacht Name Type Owner
Race Time Gross

R
Additional handy / Net

Pos Sail


